Elkton School District 05-3 BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 1

12/09/2016 10:34 AM Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Account Nunber Account Description Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng
10 CGENERAL FUND
10 1110 000 AD VALOREM TAXES 1, 394, 102. 00 272,313.92 287, 443. 03 20. 62 79. 38
10 1111 000 MOBI LE HOVE TAXES 5, 000. 00 1, 480. 84 1, 858. 96 37.18 62. 82
10 1120 000 PRI OR YEARS TAXES 1, 000. 00 169. 63 332.60 33. 26 66. 74
10 1140 000 GROSS RECEI PTS TAXES 90, 000. 00 0.00 89, 276. 62 99. 20 0. 80
10 1190 000 PENALTI ES AND | NTEREST ON TAX 3, 000. 00 418. 62 556. 23 18. 54 81. 46
10 1311 000 TUI TI ON PAI D BY OTHERS 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 1313 000 TUI TI ON FROM QUTSI DE STATE 368, 820. 00 0.00 116, 955. 36 31.71 68. 29
10 1314 000 PRESCHOOL TUI TI ON 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00
10 1331 000 SUMMER FEES (DR ED. ETC) 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 1363 000 QUT OF STATE TRANS 6, 300. 00 0.00 1, 890. 00 30. 00 70. 00
10 1510 000 | NTEREST EARNED 600. 00 162. 52 815. 53 135. 92 (35.92)
10 1710 000 GATE RECEI PTS 25, 000. 00 119. 68 11, 430. 58 45.72 54. 28
10 1740 000 RENTALS 0. 00 150. 00 660. 00 0. 00 0.00
10 1790 000 OTHER PUPI L ACT ( SHOP BI LLS) 1, 500. 00 67.00 1, 684. 00 112. 27 (12.27)
10 1910 000 RENTALS 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 1920 000 DONATI ONS 500. 00 0.00 2,155. 00 431. 00 (331. 00)
10 1942 000 QUT OF STATE SERVI CES 10, 600. 00 0. 00 3, 180. 00 30. 00 70. 00
10 1971 000 | NSURANCE PREM UMS 4,750. 00 949. 61 3,798. 44 79. 97 20. 03
10 1971 080 I NS PREM UMS RETI REE 18, 655. 00 1, 651. 63 8, 258. 15 44. 27 55.73
10 1973 000 MEDI CAI D | ND ADM N SERVI CE 4, 000. 00 439. 35 1,173. 28 29.33 70. 67
10 1990 000 OTHER 15, 000. 00 2,515. 00 5, 765. 31 38.44 61. 56
10 2110 000 COUNTY APPORTI ONVENT 28, 000. 00 2,544.18 12, 200. 78 43. 57 56. 43
10 2200 000 REVENUE | N LI EU OF TAXES 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 3111 000 STATE Al D 306, 142. 00 65, 295. 00 157, 383. 00 51.41 48. 59
10 3112 000 STATE APPORTI ONMENT 20, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 3113 000 W ND FARM TAXES 127, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 3114 000 BANK FRANCHI SE TAX 35, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 3119 000 OTHER STATE AID - W ND FARMS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 3122 000 VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON- STATE 3, 500. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 3129 000 OTHER STATE AID - TCAP 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
10 3900 000 OTHER STATE REVENUE 500. 00 0.00 200. 00 40. 00 60. 00
10 4151 000 OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 4156 000 TITLE || PART D 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 4157 000 TITLE V PART A 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
10 4158 000 TI TLE | 45, 000. 00 0.00 4,344. 00 9. 65 90. 35
10 4159 000 TITLE Il PART A 30, 000. 00 0.00 3,108. 00 10. 36 89. 64
10 4160 000 TITLE Il - LEP 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



Elkton School District 05-3
12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account Nunber

10 4161 000
10 4181 000
10 4193 000
10 4900 000
10 5110 000
10 5130 000

10 1111 000 111
10 1111 000 118
10 1111 000 120
10 1111 000 121
10 1111 000 125
10 1111 000 210
10 1111 000 220
10 1111 000 230
10 1111 000 250
10 1111 000 315
10 1111 000 319
10 1111 000 323
10 1111 000 334
10 1111 000 340
10 1111 000 372
10 1111 000 373
10 1111 000 399
10 1111 000 411
10 1111 000 412
10 1111 000 490
10 1111 001 411
10 1111 003 411
10 1111 016 111
10 1111 016 210
10 1111 016 220
10 1111 016 230
10 1111 016 323
10 1111 016 340
10 1111 016 411
10 1111 016 479
10 1111 017 111

Account Description

VOC ED( CARL PERKI NS)
STATE PROGRAM | MPROVEMVENT
MEDI CAI D ADM N

OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE
OPERATI NG TRANSFERS | N
SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

CERT ELEM SALARY

STUDENT TEACHER SUPERVI SCR
SUBSTI TUTES

SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS

I N HOUSE SUB

QASI

RETI REMENT

GROUP | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE
DUES AND FEES- ELEM | NST.
OTHER PROFESSI ONAL & TECH
REPAI RS & MINCE

TRAVEL

COVMUNI CATI ONS

PAYMENTS TO OTHER LEAS
PYMNTS TO ED INSTIT

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL & TECH
ELEMENTARY SUPPLI ES
ELEMENTARY TECH

OTHER

ELEMENTARY MUSI C
ELEMENTARY PE

NEWDALE CERT SALARY

OASI

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE

REPAI RS & MI'NCE- NEW DALE
COVMUNI CATI ONS

NEWDALE SUPPLI ES

M NOR EQUI PMENT - NEW DALE
ROLLAND CERT SALARY

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 2
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

287, 995. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
2,832,964. 00 348, 276. 98 714, 468. 87 25. 22 74.78
398, 000. 00 32,494.35 97, 483. 05 24. 49 75.51
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

9, 100. 00 537. 00 1, 632. 00 17.93 82. 07
1, 775. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

31, 200. 00 2,378.54 7,137.44 22.88 77.12
24,500. 00 1, 946. 15 5, 838. 43 23.83 76. 17
103, 270. 00 7,536.42 24,007. 07 23.25 76.75
1, 000. 00 0. 00 138.91 13. 89 86. 11
500. 00 0. 00 150. 00 30. 00 70. 00
600. 00 0. 00 336. 25 56. 04 43. 96
100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
500. 00 0. 00 189. 28 37. 86 62. 14

1, 000. 00 38.73 648. 82 64. 88 35.12
100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
100. 00 250. 00 250. 00 250. 00 (150. 00)
4,000. 00 35.25 2,580. 41 64. 51 35. 49
0. 00 0. 00 193. 34 0. 00 0. 00

500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
100. 00 0. 00 279. 29 279. 29 (179. 29)

36, 515. 00 3,042.92 9, 128.76 25. 00 75. 00
2,795. 00 227.21 681. 63 24. 39 75. 61
2,195. 00 182. 58 547.74 24.95 75. 05
9, 835. 00 819. 04 2,457.52 24.99 75.01
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

1, 200. 00 0. 00 464. 39 38.70 61. 30
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

40, 705. 00 3, 140. 00 14, 965. 82 36. 77 63. 23



Elkton School District 05-3
12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account Nunber

10 1111 017 112
10 1111 017 210
10 1111 017 220
10 1111 017 230
10 1111 017 340
10 1111 017 411
10 1111 018 411
10 1111 020 411
10 1111 021 411
10 1111 022 411
10 1111 023 411
10 1111 024 411
10 1111 025 411
10 1111 026 411
1111 ELEMENTARY
10 1112 000 111
10 1112 000 210
10 1112 000 220
10 1112 000 230
10 1112 000 411
1112
10 1121 000 111
10 1121 000 118
10 1121 000 120
10 1121 000 121
10 1121 000 125
10 1121 000 210
10 1121 000 220
10 1121 000 230
10 1121 000 250
10 1121 000 313
10 1121 000 315
10 1121 000 319
10 1121 000 323
10 1121 000 334
10 1121 000 340
10 1121 000 372
10 1121 000 393

SUMVER SCHOCL

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 3

Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE

Account Description Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

ROLLAND TEACHER Al D 9, 570. 00 797. 42 2,392. 26 25. 00 75. 00
QASI 3, 850. 00 298. 53 1, 317. 15 34.21 65. 79
RETI REMENT 3,020. 00 236. 25 1, 041.51 34. 49 65. 51
HEALTH | NSURANCE 14, 755. 00 1,234.51 5,239.70 35.51 64. 49
COVMUNI CATI ONS 700. 00 58. 85 293.79 41. 97 58.03
ROLLAND SUPPLI ES 2, 000. 00 72.73 477.91 23.90 76. 10
ELEVENTARY ART 500. 00 0. 00 324. 67 64. 93 35. 07
KI NDERGARTEN SUPPLI ES 1, 500. 00 0.00 537.71 35.85 64. 15
FI RST GR SUPPLI ES 2,500. 00 0. 00 2,649.13 105. 97 (5.97)
SECOND GR SUPPLI ES 1, 500. 00 0. 00 534.81 35. 65 64. 35
THI RD GR SUPPLI ES 800. 00 0. 00 183. 07 22.88 77.12
FOURTH GR SUPPLI ES 300. 00 0. 00 120. 75 40. 25 59.75
FI FTH GR SUPPLI ES 500. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
SI XTH GR SUPPLI ES 450. 00 0.00 284. 62 63. 25 36.75
712, 235. 00 55, 326. 48 184, 507. 23 25.91 74.09

SUMMER CERT SALARY 2,500. 00 0.00 525. 00 21.00 79. 00
OASI 150. 00 0. 00 40. 16 26. 77 73.23
RETI REMENT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
HEALTH | NSURANCE 50. 00 0. 00 40.72 81. 44 18. 56
SUMMER SCHOCL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
2,700. 00 0.00 605. 88 22.44 77.56

CERT JR H SALARY 131, 135. 00 11, 118. 99 33, 356. 97 25.44 74.56
STUDENT TEACHER SUPERVI SOR 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
SUBSTI TUTES 1, 000. 00 0.00 300. 00 30. 00 70. 00
SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS 400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
I N HOUSE SUB 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
QASI 10, 110. 00 823. 00 2,492.00 24. 65 75. 35
RETI REMENT 7, 930. 00 663. 96 1, 991. 88 25.12 74.88
HEALTH | NSURANCE 35, 500. 00 2,714.33 8,412. 85 23.70 76. 30
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE 500. 00 0. 00 138.91 27.78 72.22
PAYMENTS TO CO- OPS BY SCHOOLS 50. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
DUES & REGQ STRATI ON FEES 250. 00 0. 00 254. 00 101. 60 (1.60)
PROFESSI ONAL & TECH SERV 0. 00 43. 25 43. 25 0. 00 0. 00
REPAI RS & MINCE 300. 00 0. 00 336. 22 112. 07 (12.07)
TRAVEL 200. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
COVMUNI CATI ONS 1, 000. 00 38.73 468. 98 46. 90 53.10
QUT OF STATE TU TI ON 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
DI STANCE LEARI NG FEES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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1121
1121
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1121
1121
1121
1121
1121
1121
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1121
1121
1121
1121
1121
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10
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1131
1131
1131
1131
1131
1131
1131
1131
1131
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1131
1131
1131
1131
1131
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Nunber

000
000
000
000
001
002
003
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
018

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

399
411
412
490
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411

JUNI OR HI GH

111
118
120
121
125
210
220
230
250
313
315
319
323
334
340
372
393
399
411
412
490
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Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE

Account Description Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 100. 00 250. 00 356. 50 356. 50 (256. 50)
JR H SUPPLI ES 2,100. 00 0. 00 887. 64 42. 27 57.73
JR H TECH 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
OTHER 100. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
CHO R SUPPLI ES 400. 00 0. 00 174.98 43. 75 56. 26
BAND SUPPLI ES 1, 100. 00 256. 35 822. 83 74. 80 25. 20
PE SUPPLI ES 50. 00 0. 00 60. 87 121. 74 (21.74)
SClI ENCE SUPPLI ES 500. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
BUSI NESS ED 400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
FACS SUPPLI ES 2,100. 00 103. 82 187.56 8.93 91. 07
AG SUPPLI ES 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
| NDUSTRI AL ARTS 300. 00 70.51 280. 68 93. 56 6. 44
ENGLI SH SUPPLI ES 400. 00 0.00 254.70 63. 68 36. 33
MATH SUPPLI ES 100. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
SOCI AL STUDI ES SUPPLI ES 150. 00 0. 00 595. 67 397.11 (297.11)
ART SUPPLI ES 650. 00 0. 00 457. 65 70. 41 29.59
197, 175. 00 16, 082. 94 51,874.14 26. 31 73.69

CERT HS SALARY 360, 000. 00 31,914.91 95, 684.73 26. 58 73.42
STUDENT TEACHER SUPERVI SOR 1, 000. 00 200. 00 200. 00 20. 00 80. 00
SUBSTI TUTES 17, 000. 00 1, 200. 00 2,869. 50 16. 88 83.12
SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS 2, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
I N HOUSE SuB 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
QASI 29, 000. 00 2,478.50 7,344.42 25.33 74. 67
RETI REMENT 21, 720. 00 1,918. 17 5,727.73 26. 37 73.63
GROUP | NSURANCE 95, 500. 00 8,579. 24 28, 264. 17 29. 60 70. 40
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE 500. 00 0. 00 138.91 27.78 72.22
ESA PAYMENTS TO COOP 200. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
DUES AND FEES 250. 00 0. 00 140. 00 56. 00 44. 00
PROFESSI ONAL & TECH SERV 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
REPAI RS & MINCE 2, 000. 00 0. 00 488. 22 24.41 75. 59
TRAVEL 300. 00 0. 00 457. 27 152. 42 (52.42)
COVMUNI CATI ONS 800. 00 38.73 468. 98 58. 62 41. 38
PAYMENTS TO OTHER LEAS O F. S. 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
DI STANCE LEARNI NG FEES 4,500. 00 0. 00 260. 00 5.78 94. 22
PROFESSI ONAL & TECH SERV 1, 200. 00 250. 00 325. 00 27.08 72.92
H GH SCHOOL SUPPLI ES 50. 00 77.18 818. 96 1,637.92 (1,537.92)
H GH SCHOOL TECH 0. 00 0.00 119. 90 0. 00 0.00
OTHER 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



Elkton School District 05-3
12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account Nunber

10 1131 001 411
10 1131 002 411
10 1131 003 411
10 1131 005 411
10 1131 006 411
10 1131 007 411
10 1131 008 411
10 1131 009 411
10 1131 010 411
10 1131 011 411
10 1131 012 411
10 1131 018 411
1131 HI GH SCHOOL
10 1141 000 111
10 1141 000 120
10 1141 000 210
10 1141 000 220
10 1141 000 230
10 1141 000 340
10 1141 000 399
10 1141 000 411
10 1141 000 412

1141 JK PRE SCHOOL

10 1273 000 111
10 1273 000 210
10 1273 000 220
10 1273 000 230
10 1273 000 313
10 1273 000 399
10 1273 000 411
10 1273 000 412
10 1273 115 111
10 1273 115 112
10 1273 115 210
10 1273 115 220
10 1273 115 230
10 1273 115 313
10 1273 115 399

Account Description

CHO R SUPPLI ES
BAND SUPPLI ES

HS PE SUPPLI ES
SClI ENCE SUPPLI ES
ASL SUPPLI ES
FACS SUPPLI ES
AG SUPPLI ES

| NSUSTRI AL TECH
ENGLI SH SUPPLI ES
MATH SUPPLI ES
SOCI AL STUDI ES
ART SUPPLI ES

CERT JK PRE SALARY
SUBSTI TUTES

OASI

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
COVMUNI CATI ONS

PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
JK & PRE SCHOOL SUPPLI ES
JK & PRESCHOOL TECH

TITLE | CERTI FI ED
SOCI AL SECURI TY

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
READI NG RECOVERY
PROFESSI ONAL & TECH SERV
TITLE | SUPPLI ES

TI TLE TECH SUPPLI ES
REAP CERTI FI ED

REAP Al DS

OASI S REAP

RETI REMENT REAP
HEALTH | NSURANCE REAP
READI NG RECOVERY REAP

PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES REAP

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 5
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

850. 00 12.50 184. 48 21.70 78. 30

1, 500. 00 216. 35 762. 32 50. 82 49.18
50. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

1, 000. 00 0. 00 653. 07 65. 31 34. 69
250. 00 0. 00 302.74 121.10 (21.10)

2, 000. 00 103. 82 176. 96 8. 85 91.15
2, 000. 00 65. 95 1, 020. 17 51.01 48. 99
700. 00 79. 34 385. 67 55.10 44.90

1, 500. 00 0. 00 277.50 18. 50 81. 50
500. 00 0. 00 105. 42 21.08 78.92
500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
547, 970. 00 47,134. 69 147,176. 12 26. 86 73.14
32, 280. 00 2, 689. 86 8, 069. 58 25. 00 75. 00
400. 00 70. 00 140. 00 35. 00 65. 00
2,500. 00 211.12 628. 01 25.12 74.88
1, 940. 00 161. 39 484. 17 24. 96 75.04
9, 831. 00 601. 78 1, 805. 64 18. 37 81.63
150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
40. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
550. 00 0. 00 451. 40 82. 07 17.93

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

47, 691. 00 3,734.15 11, 578. 80 24.28 75.72
42, 265. 00 2,742.71 9, 786. 87 23.16 76. 84
3,235.00 195. 24 704. 96 21.79 78.21
2, 540. 00 164. 56 587. 20 23.12 76. 88
9, 835. 00 1,777.83 7,233.51 73.55 26. 45
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

19, 820. 00 2,048. 00 5, 760. 00 29. 06 70.94
9, 570. 00 797. 42 2,392. 26 25. 00 75. 00
2, 250. 00 217. 69 623. 67 27.72 72.28
575. 00 47. 84 143. 52 24. 96 75. 04

5, 200. 00 450. 03 1, 350. 69 25.97 74.03
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

500. 00 0. 00 500. 00 100. 00 0. 00



Elkton School District 05-3 BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 6

12/09/2016 10:34 AM Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Account Nunber Account Description Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng
10 1273 115 411 REAP SUPPLI ES 500. 00 0.00 76. 35 15. 27 84.73
10 1273 115 412 REAP TECH 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
10 1273 115 479 M NOR EQUI PMENT REAP 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
1273 TITLE | & REAP 96, 290. 00 8, 441. 32 29, 159. 03 30. 28 69. 72
10 2122 000 111 COUNSELOR SALARY 43, 415. 00 3,125.85 9, 377.55 21.60 78. 40
10 2122 000 120 SUBSTI TUTES 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 2122 000 121 SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS 120. 00 0.00 (200. 00) (166.67) 266. 67
10 2122 000 210 OASI 3,325.00 212. 88 623. 34 18. 75 81.25
10 2122 000 220 RETI REMENT 2, 605. 00 187.55 562. 65 21. 60 78. 40
10 2122 000 230 GROUP | NSURANCE 9, 835. 00 710. 80 2,132. 74 21.69 78. 31
10 2122 000 250 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE 400. 00 0.00 138.91 34.73 65. 27
10 2122 000 315 DUES AND FEES 400. 00 0.00 294. 00 73.50 26.50
10 2122 000 334 TRAVEL 250. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 2122 000 340 COVMUNI CATI ONS 100. 00 30.21 133. 17 133. 17 (33.17)
10 2122 000 411 COUNSELOR SUPPLI ES 400. 00 0.00 648. 50 162. 13 (62.13)
10 2122 000 412 COUNSELOR TECH 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
2122 COUNSELI NG 60, 850. 00 4,267. 29 13, 710. 86 22.53 77. 47
10 2134 000 111 NURSE SALARY 11, 675. 00 889. 51 2,730.23 23.39 76. 61
10 2134 000 121 SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS 0. 00 0. 00 (125. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
10 2134 000 210 QASI 820. 00 67. 30 197. 06 24.03 75. 97
10 2134 000 220 RETI REMVENT 645. 00 52.75 161. 95 25.11 74.89
10 2134 000 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 2,460. 00 204. 77 614. 41 24.98 75. 02
10 2134 000 315 DUES & REG STRATI ON FEES 200. 00 0.00 140. 00 70. 00 30. 00
10 2134 000 334 TRAVEL 100. 00 0.00 228. 40 228. 40 (128. 40)
10 2134 000 411 NURSE SUPPLI ES 600. 00 0.00 194. 87 32.48 67.52
10 2134 000 412 NURSE TECH 0. 00 0.00 5.21 0. 00 0.00
2134 NURSI NG SERVI CES 16, 500. 00 1, 214. 33 4,147.13 25.13 74.87
10 2139 000 319 HEALTH SERVI CES 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
10 2139 000 411 HEALTH SUPPLI ES 500. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2139 HEALTH SERVI CES 500. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 2213 000 313 PAYMENTS TO CO- OPS BY SCHOOLS 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
10 2213 000 399 PROFESSI ONAL & TECH SERV 5, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2213 | MPROVEMENT OF | NSTRUCTI ON 5, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 2219 010 111 REGULAR SALARY 10, 000. 00 0.00 385. 00 3.85 96. 15
10 2219 010 210 OASI 765. 00 21.42 50. 87 6. 65 93.35
10 2219 010 220 RETI REMENT 600. 00 16. 80 39.90 6. 65 93.35
10 2219 010 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
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Account Nunber

Account Description

10 2219 010 399 PURCHASED SERVI CES

2219 PROFESSI ONAL DEVEL OPMENT

10 2222 000 114 LI BRARI AN SALARY

10 2222 000 120 SUBSTI TUTES

10 2222 000 121 SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS
10 2222 000 210 OAS

10 2222 000 220 RETI REMENT

10 2222 000 230
10 2222 000 315
10 2222 000 319
10 2222 000 323
10 2222 000 334
10 2222 000 340
10 2222 000 411

GROUP | NSURANCE

DUES AND FEES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL & TECH
REPAI RS & MI'NCE

TRAVEL

COVMUNI CATI ONS

LI BRARY SUPPLI ES

10 2222 000 412 LI BRARY TECH
10 2222 000 425 PERI CDI CALS
10 2222 000 445 AUDI O VI SUAL

10 2222 000 479
2222 LI BRARY SERVI CES
10 2227 000 113
10 2227 000 121
10 2227 000 210
10 2227 000 220
10 2227 000 230
10 2227 000 250
10 2227 000 315
10 2227 000 323
10 2227 000 334
10 2227 000 340
10 2227 000 399
10 2227 000 411
10 2227 000 412

M NOR EQUI PMENT- LI BRARY

TECH DI RECTOR SALARY

SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS
OASI

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE
DUES AND FEES

REPAI RS & MI'NCE

TRAVEL

COVMUNI CATI ONS

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL & TECH
TECH SUPPLI ES

TECH TECH SUPPLI ES

2227 TECHNOLOGY | N SCHOOL

10 2311 000 113 BOARD SALARY

10 2311 000 210 OASI

10 2311 000 315 DUES AND FEES ( ASBSD)
10 2311 000 334 TRAVEL

10 2311 000 399 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL & TECH

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 7
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

0. 00 5, 398. 54 15, 901. 35 0. 00 0. 00

11, 365. 00 5,436. 76 16, 377. 12 144. 10 (44.10)
7, 600. 00 2, 020. 66 3, 146. 92 41. 41 58. 59
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

585. 00 154. 58 240.74 41. 15 58. 85

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

450. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
500. 00 0. 00 95. 00 19. 00 81. 00
600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
200. 00 0. 00 120.72 60. 36 39.64
60. 00 0. 00 29.79 49. 65 50. 35
600. 00 0. 00 460. 87 76. 81 23.19

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

1, 200. 00 0. 00 482. 63 40. 22 59.78
150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

11, 945. 00 2,175.24 4,576. 67 38.31 61. 69
52, 650. 00 3,729.01 19, 879. 37 37.76 62. 24
300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
4,030. 00 282. 49 1, 505. 95 37.37 62. 63
3, 160. 00 223. 74 1,192.76 37.75 62. 25
9, 835. 00 702. 73 3,747.01 38.10 61. 90
500. 00 0. 00 138.91 27.78 72.22
700. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
450. 00 30.21 103. 38 22.97 77.03

1, 000. 00 0. 00 4.14 0.41 99. 59
1, 000. 00 162. 37 162. 37 16. 24 83.76
0. 00 0. 00 359. 95 0. 00 0. 00
74,725. 00 5, 130. 55 27,093. 84 36. 26 63. 74
5, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
383. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

1, 200. 00 0. 00 958. 60 79. 88 20. 12
400. 00 0. 00 200. 00 50. 00 50. 00
2,500. 00 24.00 791. 00 31.64 68. 36



Elkton School District 05-3
12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account Nunber

10 2311 000 411

10 2311 000 412

10 2311 000 651

2311 BOARD CF EDUC

10 2314 000 319

10 2314 000 411

2314 ELECTI ON SERVI CE
10 2315 000 319

2315 LEGAL SERVI CE

10 2317 000 319

2317 AUDI T SERVI CE

10 2321 000 113

10 2321 000 114

10 2321 000 121

10 2321 000 210

10 2321 000 220

10 2321 000 230

10 2321 000 250

10 2321 000 315

10 2321 000 323

10 2321 000 334

10 2321 000 340

10 2321 000 411

10 2321 000 412

10 2321 000 479

2321
10 2329 000 313
10 2329 000 399
2329
10 2410 000 113
10 2410 000 114
10 2410 000 121
10 2410 000 210
10 2410 000 220
10 2410 000 230
10 2410 000 250
10 2410 000 315

Account Description

BOARD SUPPLI ES
BOARD TECH
LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE

ELECTI ON WORKERS
ELECTI ON SUPPLI ES

LEGAL SERVI CES

AUDI T SERVI CES

SUPERI NTENDENT SALARY
SECRETARY SALARY

SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS
QASI

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE
DUES AND FEES

REPAI RS & MINCE

TRAVEL

COVMUNI CATI ONS

SUPERI NTENDENT SUPPLI ES
SUPERI NTENDENT TECH

M NOR EQUI PMENT- SUPT. OFF.

SUPERI NTENDENT OFFI CE

PAYMENTS TO CO- OPS
OTHER PROFESSI ONAL & TECH

OTHER EXECUTI VE ADM SERVI CES

PRI NCI PAL SALARY
SECRETARY SALARY

SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS
OASI

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE
DUES AND FEES

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 8
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

500. 00 57.68 373.00 74. 60 25.40

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

55, 000. 00 50, 965. 00 50, 965. 00 92. 66 7.34
64, 983. 00 51, 046. 68 53, 287. 60 82.00 18. 00
500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
50. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
550. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2,500. 00 422.71 557.71 22.31 77.69
2,500. 00 422. 71 557.71 22.31 77.69
9, 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
9, 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
83, 845. 00 6, 986. 68 34,933. 40 41. 66 58. 34
39, 085. 00 3, 256. 93 16, 284. 65 41. 66 58. 34
400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

9, 435. 00 759. 10 3,795.50 40. 23 59. 77
7, 400. 00 613. 58 3,067.90 41. 46 58. 54
49, 980. 00 4,166. 52 20, 837. 20 41. 69 58. 31
500. 00 0. 00 138.91 27.78 72.22

1, 500. 00 0. 00 1, 181. 00 78.73 21.27
100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
500. 00 0. 00 300. 89 60. 18 39.82
800. 00 30.21 133.17 16. 65 83.35
800. 00 0. 00 561. 12 70. 14 29. 86

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

194, 345. 00 15, 813. 02 81, 233. 74 41. 80 58. 20
1, 025. 00 84. 66 507. 96 49. 56 50. 44
100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

1, 125. 00 84. 66 507. 96 45. 15 54.85
68, 875. 00 5, 827. 63 29, 138.15 42. 31 57. 69
25, 070. 00 1, 880. 83 8,297. 63 33.10 66. 90
400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
7,030. 00 560. 41 2,721.51 38.71 61. 29
5, 515. 00 462. 51 2,246. 16 40.73 59. 27
36, 035. 00 3, 008. 05 14, 386. 69 39.92 60. 08
500. 00 0. 00 138.91 27.78 72.22

1, 000. 00 0. 00 804. 00 80. 40 19. 60



Elkton School District 05-3

12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Nunber

2410 000 323
2410 000 334
2410 000 340
2410 000 411
2410 000 412
2410
10 2490 000 319
2490

2529
2529
2529
2529
2529
2529
2529
2529
2529
2529
2529
2529
2529
2529

2529
10 2545 000 323
10 2545 000 411
10 2545 401 413
2545

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

113
121
210
220
230
250
315
323
334
340
360
411
412
651

FI SCAL SERVI CES

VEHI CLE SERVI CE

114
120
121
210
220
230
250
319
323
325
334

Account Description

REPAI RS & MI'NCE
TRAVEL
COMMUNI CATI ONS

PRI NCI PAL SUPPLI ES
PRI NCI PAL TECH

PRI NCI PAL" S OFFI CE

MEDI CAI D ADM N FEES

OTHER SUPPORT SERVI CES- ADM N

BUSNESS MCGR SALARY

SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS
OASI

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE
DUES AND FEES

REPAI RS & MINCE

TRAVEL

COVMUNI CATI ON

PRI NTI NG

FI SCAL SUPPLI ES

FI SCAL TECH

FI DELI TY BOND

VEHI CLE - REPAI RS & MINCE
VEHI CLE SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE GAS

CUSTODI AL SALARY
TEMPORARY SALARI ES

SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS
QASI

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE
OTHER PROFESSI ONAL & TECH
REPAI RS & MINCE

RENT

TRAVEL

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 9
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
300. 00 0. 00 72.00 24.00 76. 00
500. 00 30.21 133.17 26. 63 73. 37

1, 300. 00 0. 00 891.75 68. 60 31. 40
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

146, 625. 00 11, 769. 64 58, 829. 97 40.12 59. 88
400. 00 71.19 154.52 38.63 61. 37
400. 00 71.19 154.52 38.63 61. 37
52,920. 00 4,409. 77 22,048. 85 41. 66 58. 34
300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
4,085. 00 310. 74 1,553.70 38.03 61. 97
3, 205. 00 262. 09 1, 313. 45 40. 98 59. 02
10, 340. 00 870. 82 4,358. 02 42.15 57.85
500. 00 0. 00 138.91 27.78 72.22

1, 000. 00 8. 60 803. 20 80. 32 19. 68
100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
500. 00 0. 00 272. 11 54. 42 45. 58
2,100. 00 165. 79 1, 091. 61 51. 98 48. 02
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

500. 00 0. 00 189.94 37.99 62. 01

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
75, 850. 00 6, 027. 81 31,769.79 41. 89 58. 11
2, 000. 00 11. 66 317. 45 15. 87 84.13
400. 00 0. 00 76. 22 19. 06 80. 95
4,000. 00 436. 81 2,324. 25 58.11 41. 89
6, 400. 00 448. 47 2,717.92 42. 47 57.53
89, 500. 00 6, 785. 00 35, 595. 37 39.77 60. 23
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

6, 850. 00 511. 07 2,672.61 39.02 60. 98
5, 040. 00 407. 09 2,088. 96 41. 45 58. 55
20, 000. 00 1, 526. 00 8,251.91 41. 26 58. 74
500. 00 0. 00 138.91 27.78 72.22
500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
30, 000. 00 1, 361. 61 10, 441. 05 34. 80 65. 20
1, 000. 00 30. 00 150. 00 15. 00 85. 00
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



Elkton School District 05-3

12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549
2549

2549

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2559
2559
2559
2559
2559
2559
2559
2559
2559
2559
2559
2559
2559
2559

2559

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

6100
6100
6100
6100
6100
6100
6100
6100
6100
6100
6100

Nunber

000
000
000
000
000
090
301
302
303
304
401

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
401

211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
212
212
212

340
399
411
412
479
399
321
321
321
321
413

OTHER OPER. & MAINT -

114
119
120
210
220
230
315
323
334
399
411
412
490
413

OTHER PUPI L TRANS

111
210
220
230
315
334
399
411
111
210
220

Account Description

COMMUNI CATI ONS
PROFESS| ONAL SERVI CE
CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES
CUSTODI AL TECH
PLANT- M NOR EQUI P.

M SC ( SNOW REMOVAL)
BLDG HEAT

ELECTRI CI TY

WATER & SEVER
GARBAGE SERV
GROUNDS GAS

PLANT SE

BUS DRI VER SALARY
BUS COVPENSATI ON
SUBSTI TUTES

oA

RETI RENENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
DUES AND FEES

REPAI RS & MINCE
TRAVEL- M LEAGE REI MB
PROFESSI ONAL & TECH SERV
BUS SUPPLI ES

BUS TECH

OTHER

BUS DI ESEL

SERVI CES

FB- COACHES SALARY
oAS|

RETI RENENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
DUES AND FEES

TRAVEL

PROFESSI ONAL & TECH
FB SUPPLI ES

BBB- COACHES SALARY
oAS|

RETI RENENT

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 10
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

300. 00 0. 00 26. 32 8.77 91. 23

1, 500. 00 0. 00 652. 04 43. 47 56. 53
23, 000. 00 436. 04 9, 486. 26 41. 24 58.76
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

2, 000. 00 156. 00 156. 00 7.80 92. 20
2, 000. 00 0. 00 2,592.00 129. 60 (29.60)
72, 000. 00 5, 589. 54 23,952. 35 33. 27 66. 73
5, 500. 00 318. 29 1, 260. 71 22.92 77.08
2,500. 00 196. 92 1, 301. 33 52. 05 47.95
500. 00 0. 00 146. 33 29. 27 70.73
263, 790. 00 17, 317. 56 98, 912. 15 37.50 62. 50
51, 555. 00 5, 027.50 13, 636. 07 26. 45 73.55
1, 000. 00 393. 50 557. 50 55. 75 44 25
2, 000. 00 30. 00 360. 00 18. 00 82.00
4,175.00 404. 85 1, 080. 13 25.87 74.13
800. 00 166. 91 428. 41 53.55 46. 45
350. 00 222.93 308.94 88. 27 11.73
100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

45, 000. 00 3, 303. 87 20, 201. 14 44,89 55.11
50. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

500. 00 0. 00 858. 25 171. 65 (71.65)

2, 000. 00 9.98 92. 06 4. 60 95. 40
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
22,000. 00 1, 764. 00 7,303. 10 33.20 66. 80
129, 630. 00 11, 323. 54 44, 825. 60 34.58 65. 42
9, 680. 00 3,354.09 5,975. 75 61.73 38. 27
780. 00 278. 68 477. 96 61. 28 38.72
400. 00 49. 38 121. 88 30. 47 69. 53

50. 00 2.49 12.51 25.02 74.98

500. 00 0. 00 80. 00 16. 00 84. 00
500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

3, 200. 00 495. 00 2,977. 88 93. 06 6. 94
2,000. 00 0. 00 2,238.03 111. 90 (11.90)
6, 250. 00 485. 26 1, 455.78 23.29 76.71
480. 00 36. 69 110. 06 22.93 77.07
375.00 29.11 87.33 23.29 76.71



Elkton School District 05-3 BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 11

12/09/2016 10:34 AM Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Account Nunber Account Description Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %

Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng
10 6100 212 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 6100 212 315 DUES AND FEES 200. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 6100 212 334 TRAVEL 200. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 6100 212 399 PROFESSI ONAL & TECH 3, 500. 00 0.00 300. 00 8. 57 91. 43
10 6100 212 411 BBB SUPPLI ES 700. 00 0.00 476. 00 68. 00 32.00
10 6100 213 111 BOY' S CRCSS COUNTRY 1, 515. 00 159. 04 411.12 27.14 72.86
10 6100 213 210 QOASI 120. 00 9.64 28.92 24.10 75. 90
10 6100 213 220 RETI REMENT 91. 00 7.56 22.68 24.92 75. 08
10 6100 213 315 DUES AND FEES 250. 00 50. 63 165. 63 66. 25 33.75
10 6100 213 334 TRAVEL 200. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 6100 213 411 BCC SUPPLI ES 100. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 6100 214 111 BOY' S TRACK- COACHES 6, 051. 00 504. 16 1,512. 48 25.00 75. 00
10 6100 214 210 QOASI 470. 00 38. 38 115. 13 24.50 75.50
10 6100 214 220 RETI REMENT 364. 00 30.25 90. 75 24.93 75. 07
10 6100 214 315 DUES AND FEES 600. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 6100 214 334 TRAVEL 400. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 6100 214 411 BOYS TRACK SUPPLI ES 2,500. 00 0.00 89. 50 3.58 96. 42
10 6100 215 111 BOY' S GOLF- COACHES 1, 060. 00 88. 23 264. 69 24. 97 75. 03
10 6100 215 210 QASI 82.00 6.75 20. 25 24.70 75. 30
10 6100 215 220 RETI REMENT 65. 00 5.29 15. 87 24. 42 75. 58
10 6100 215 315 DUES AND FEES 200. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 6100 215 334 TRAVEL 500. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 6100 215 411 BOYS GOLF 50. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
6100 CO CURRI CULAR - MALE 43, 433. 00 5, 630. 63 17, 050. 20 39. 26 60. 74
10 6200 000 220 RETI REMENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 6200 221 111 G RL'S VOLLEYBALL SALARY 7,570. 00 709.71 1, 970. 13 26. 03 73.97
10 6200 221 210 QOASI 625. 00 101. 30 197. 60 31. 62 68. 38
10 6200 221 220 RETI REMENT 500. 00 80. 17 155. 35 31. 07 68. 93
10 6200 221 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 65. 00 3.34 5. 96 9.17 90. 83
10 6200 221 315 DUES AND FEES 100. 00 0.00 135. 00 135. 00 (35.00)
10 6200 221 399 PROFESSI ONAL & TECH 3, 500. 00 1, 665. 00 4,322.73 123.51 (23.51)
10 6200 221 411 VB SUPPLI ES 450. 00 0.00 568. 79 126. 40 (26.40)
10 6200 222 111 GBB- COACHES SALARY 11, 500. 00 749. 95 2,665.79 23.18 76. 82
10 6200 222 210 QASI 845. 00 57. 37 203. 94 24.13 75. 87
10 6200 222 220 RETI REMVENT 550. 00 45. 00 159. 96 29. 08 70.92
10 6200 222 315 DUES & REG STRATI ON FEES 200. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 6200 222 334 TRAVEL 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

10 6200 222 399 PROFESSI ONAL & TECH 2, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00



Elkton School District 05-3

12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200
6200

6200
10 6550 000 114
10 6550 000 210
10 6550 000 220
10 6550 000 335
6550

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

6900
6900
6900
6900
6900
6900
6900
6900
6900
6900
6900
6900
6900

Nunber

222
223
223
223
223
223
223
224
224
224
224
224
224
225
225
225
225
225
225

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
015

411
111
210
220
315
334
411
111
210
220
315
334
411
111
210
220
315
334
411

CO- CURRI CULAR -

111
112
115
116
210
220
230
315
334
340
399
411
640

Account Description

GBB SUPPLI ES

G RL'S CC- COACHES SALARY
OASI

RETI REMENT

DUES AND FEES

TRAVEL

GCC SUPPLI ES

G RL' S TRACK- COACHES SALARY
OASI

RETI REMENT

DUES AND FEES

TRAVEL

G RLS TRACK

G RL'S GOLF- COACHES SALARY
QASI

RETI REMENT

DUES AND FEES

TRAVEL

G RLS GOLF

FEMALE

ACTI VI TY SALARY

OASI

RETI REMENT

DI STRI CT OMNED VEHI CLE

TRANSPORTATI ON FOR CO- CURR

REGULAR SALARY

Al DES

ATHLETI C DI RECTCOR
ALL OTHER

OAS

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
DUES AND FEES
TRAVEL
COMMUNI CATI ONS
OTHER PROFESSI ONAL & TECH
CO CURRI CULAR

CHEERLEADERS - FEES

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 12
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

450. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

1, 515. 00 159. 04 411.12 27.14 72. 86
116. 00 9. 64 28.92 24.93 75. 07
100. 00 7.56 22.68 22.68 77.32
200. 00 50. 63 130. 63 65. 32 34. 69
50. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

50. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

6, 051. 00 504. 17 1,512.51 25.00 75. 00
463. 00 38.24 114.73 24.78 75. 22
350. 00 30.25 90. 75 25.93 74.07
600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2,000. 00 0. 00 89. 50 4.48 95. 53
1, 060. 00 88. 23 264. 69 24.97 75.03
82. 00 6. 75 20. 25 24.70 75. 30

65. 00 5.29 15. 87 24.42 75.58
150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
50. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

41, 957. 00 4,311. 64 13, 086. 90 31.19 68. 81
12, 000. 00 2,286. 00 4,054. 00 33.78 66. 22
900. 00 174.77 309. 99 34. 44 65. 56
300. 00 67.68 160. 26 53.42 46. 58
200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
13, 400. 00 2,528. 45 4,524, 25 33.76 66. 24
25, 500. 00 1,771. 15 5, 896. 78 23.12 76. 88
0. 00 119. 74 359. 22 0. 00 0. 00

8, 500. 00 696. 00 2,613. 34 30. 75 69. 25
2,000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2,830. 00 188. 02 656. 92 23.21 76.79
2, 300. 00 151.31 527.76 22.95 77.05
500. 00 23.11 81.95 16. 39 83.61

1, 000. 00 0. 00 637.70 63. 77 36. 23
4,000. 00 378. 46 478. 46 11. 96 88. 04
500. 00 30.21 106. 85 21.37 78.63

2, 800. 00 480. 84 1, 087. 84 38.85 61. 15
2, 000. 00 270. 00 1, 292. 23 64. 61 35. 39
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



Elkton School District 05-3
12/09/2016 10:34 AM

Account Nunber Account Description

6900 COMVBI NED CO- CURR ACTI VI TI ES

10 7000 000 690 CONTI NGENCY

7000 CONTI NGENCI ES

10 8110 000 690 OPERATI NG TRANSFER OUT
8110 COPERATI NG TRANSFER OUT

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 13
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %

Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

51, 930. 00 4,108. 84 13, 739. 05 26. 46 73.54

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



Elkton School District 05-3

12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

21
21
21
21

1110
1111
1120
1190
1510
1920
1931
1990
2200
3113
3119
4151
4159
4161
4900
5110
5120
5125
5126
5130

1111
1111
1111
1111

1111
21 1121 000 421
21 1121 000 471
21 1121 000 472
21 1121 000 479
1121
21 1131 000 421
21 1131 000 471
21 1131 000 472
21 1131 000 479
1131

Nunber

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

Account Description

CAPI TAL QUTLAY

421
471
472
479

ELEMENTARY

JUNI OR HI GH

H GH SCHOOL

AD VALOREM TAXES

MOBI LE HOVE TAXES

PRI OR YEARS TAXES

PENALTI ES AND | NTEREST ON TAX
| NTEREST EARNED

DONATI ONS

GAIN ON SALE OF CAP. ASSET
OTHER

STATE AID IN LI EU OF PROPERTY
W ND FARM TAXES

OTHER STATE Al D

OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO

TITLE |1 PART A
VOC ED (CARL PERKI NS)

OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE
OPERATI NG TRANSFERS | N

LONG TERM LI ABI LI TI ES
PROCEEDS FROM DEBT

OTHER DEBT | SSUED

SALE OF GENERAL FI XED ASSETS

ELEMENTARY TXTBOOKS
M NOR COVPUTER EQUI P
COWPUTER SCOFTWARE

M NOR EQUI PMENT

JR H TXTBOOKS
M NOR COMPUTER EQUI P
COWP SOFTWARE - ADM N
M NOR EQUI PNVENT

HS TXTBOOKS

M NOR COVPUTER EQUI P
COWPUTER SCOFTWARE

M NOR EQUI PMENT

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 14
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

1, 045, 144. 00 284, 484. 16 299, 765. 46 28. 68 71.32
1, 975. 00 763. 75 922.12 46. 69 53.31
500. 00 109. 42 214.55 42.91 57.09

800. 00 144. 53 195. 83 24. 48 75.52

500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

2,700. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

66, 000. 00 0. 00 7,151. 00 10. 83 89. 17
63, 875. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 100. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

1,181, 694. 00 285, 501. 86 308, 248. 96 26. 09 73.91
25, 875. 00 0. 00 16, 387. 65 63. 33 36. 67
15, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 100. 00
10, 000. 00 0. 00 4,528.70 45. 29 54.71

1, 000. 00 0. 00 2,192. 31 219. 23 (119. 23)

51, 875. 00 0. 00 23, 108. 66 44, 55 55. 45
20, 000. 00 0.00 10, 888. 25 54. 44 45. 56

3, 000. 00 0. 00 8,174. 25 272. 48 (172. 48)
800. 00 0. 00 95. 00 11. 88 88. 13

800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 100. 00

24, 600. 00 0.00 19, 157. 50 77.88 22.12
24, 000. 00 0. 00 21, 065. 34 87.77 12. 23
40, 000. 00 0. 00 11, 040. 00 27. 60 72.40

2, 000. 00 0. 00 2,298.59 114. 93 (14.93)

7, 000. 00 0. 00 4,625. 97 66. 09 33.91

73, 000. 00 0. 00 39, 029. 90 53. 47 46. 53



Elkton School District 05-3
12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account Nunber

Account Description

21 2222 000 471
21 2222 000 472
21 2222 000 479
21 2222 000 560
2222 LI BRARY SERVI CES
21 2227 000 471
21 2227 000 472

COWPUTER EQUI P
LI BRARY SOFTWARE
M NOR EQUI PMENT
LI BRARY BOCKS

COWPUTER EQUI P
SOFTWARE- ADM NI STRATI VE
21 2227 000 479 TECHNOLOGY- M NCR EQUI P
2227 TECHNOLOGY | N SCHOOL

21 2311 000 471 M NOR COMPUTER EQUI P
21 2311 000 651 PROPERTY & LI ABILITY
2311 BOARD CF EDUC
21 2321 000 471 M NOR COVPUTER EQUI P SUPT
21 2321 000 479 M NOR EQUI PMENT SUPT

2321 SUPERI NTENDENT OFFI CE

21 2410 000 471 M NOR COVPUTER EQUI P PRI NC
21 2410 000 479 PRI NCI PAL- M NOR EQUI PMENT
2410 PRI NCI PAL' S OFFI CE

21 2529 000 471 M NOR COVPUTER EQUI P

21 2529 000 472 COWPUTER SCOFTWARE

21 2529 000 479 BUSI NESS OFFI CE EQUI PMENT
2529 FI SCAL SERVI CES

21 2535 000 520 BUI LDI NGS

21 2535 000 530 | MPROVEMENT TO SI TES

2535 CONSTRUCTI ON AND | MPROVEMENTS

21 2549 000 323 BLDG. | MPROV - PURCH. SERV.
21 2549 000 471 M NOR COMPUTER EQUI P

21 2549 000 479 PLANT EQUI PMENT

21 2549 301 321 PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
21 2549 302 321 PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
2549 OTHER OPER. & MAINT - PLANT SE

21 2552 000 550 BUSES

21 2552 000 551 OTHER VEHI CLES ( VANS/ CARS)
2552 PUPI L TRANSPORTATI ON

21 2559 401 413 BUS DI ESEL

2559 OTHER PUPI L TRANS SERVI CES

21 5000 000 611 REDEMPTI ON OF PRI NCI PAL

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 15
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

1, 500. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00 66. 67 33.33
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

2, 000. 00 0.63 732.58 36. 63 63. 37
3, 500. 00 0.63 1, 732.58 49. 50 50. 50
2,000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
1, 000. 00 0. 00 138. 00 13. 80 86. 20
1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
4,000. 00 0. 00 138. 00 3.45 96. 55
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

5, 000. 00 341. 31 1, 765. 23 35. 30 64.70
5, 000. 00 341. 31 1, 765. 23 35. 30 64.70
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

5, 000. 00 341. 31 1, 765. 21 35. 30 64.70
5, 000. 00 341. 31 1, 765. 21 35. 30 64.70
0. 00 0. 00 3, 026. 46 0. 00 0. 00

9, 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
5, 000. 00 341. 32 1, 765. 27 35.31 64. 69
14, 200. 00 341. 32 4,791.73 33.74 66. 26
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

100, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
100, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
33, 250. 00 0. 00 18, 824.76 56. 62 43. 38
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

40, 000. 00 2,799.92 31, 493. 86 78.73 21.27
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

73, 250. 00 2,799.92 50, 318. 62 68. 69 31.31
45, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
25, 000. 00 0. 00 20, 564. 00 82. 26 17.74
70, 000. 00 0. 00 20, 564. 00 29. 38 70. 62
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

110, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00



Elkton School District 05-3

12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000

5000
21 6100 000 472
21 6100 000 479
6100
21 6200 000 472
21 6200 000 479
6200
21 6900 000 419
21 6900 000 479
6900

8110

Nunber

000
000
095
095
095
096
096
096
097

612
613
611
612
613
611
612
613
611

DEBT SERVI CE

CO- CURRI CULAR -

CO- CURRI CULAR -

Account Description

| NTEREST

DUES AND FEES
REDEMPTI ON OF PRI NCI PAL
| NTEREST

FI SCAL AGENT' S FEES
REDEMPTI ON OF PRI NCI PAL
| NTEREST

FI SCAL AGENT' S FEES
REDEMPTI ON OF PRI NCI PAL

NON | NSTRUCT SOFTWARE
M NOR EQUI PMENT- BOYS

MALE

COVPUTER SOFTWARE
M NOR EQUI PMENT- G RLS

FEMALE

M NOR EQUI P- COVBI NED
M NOR EQUI PMENT

COMVBI NED CO- CURR ACTI VI TI ES
21 8110 000 690
OPERATI NG TRANSFER OUT

TRANSFER OUT

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 16
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

4,040. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

78, 032. 00 0. 00 78,031. 24 100. 00 0. 00
70,572.00 35,285.72 70, 571. 44 100. 00 0. 00

1, 250. 00 0. 00 1, 350. 00 108. 00 (8.00)

145, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

10, 760. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

43, 750. 00 0. 00 43, 750. 00 100. 00 0. 00

464, 304. 00 35,285.72 193, 702. 68 41.72 58. 28

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

5, 000. 00 0. 00 8,271.04 165. 42 (65.42)

5, 000. 00 0. 00 8,271.04 165. 42 (65.42)

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

5, 000. 00 0. 00 500. 00 10. 00 90. 00

5, 000. 00 0. 00 500. 00 10. 00 90. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

287, 995. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
287, 995. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00



Elkton School District 05-3

12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

1110
1111
1120
1190
1313
1972
1973
2200
3113
3119
3121
3129
3900
4175
4186
4193

1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221

Nunber

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Account Description

SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND

111
112
119
120
121
210
220
230
250
313
315
323
334
340
372
399
411
412
421
472

AD VALOREM TAXES

MOBI LE HOVE TAXES

PRI OR YEARS TAXES

PENALTI ES AND | NTEREST ON TAX
TUI TI ON FROM QUTSI DE STATE
MEDI CAI D DI RECT SERVI CES

MEDI CAI D | ND ADM N SERVI CE
STATE AID I N LI EU OF PROPERTY
W ND FARM TAXES

OTHER STATE AID 1191

EXCEPTI ONAL CHI LDREN- STATE Al D
EXTRA ORDI NARY FUNDS

OTHER STATE REVENUE

SP ED - IDEA, Part B, Sect 611
SECTI ON 619 PRESCHOOL FUNDI NG
MEDI CAI D ADM NI STRATI ON

SPED CERTI FI ED

SPED Al DS

SUMVER SCHOOL SALARY
SUBSTI TUTES

SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS
OASI

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE
PAYMENTS TO CO- OPS BY SCHOCLS
DUES AND FEES

REPAI RS & MI'NCE

TRAVEL

COVMUNI CATI ONS

QUT OF STATE TU TI ON
PROFESSI ONAL & TECH SERV
SPED SUPPLI ES

SPED TECH

SPED TXTBOCOKS JH - HS

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 17
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

420, 984. 00 134, 466. 18 141, 689. 15 33. 66 66. 34
1, 500. 00 361. 00 435. 85 29. 06 70. 94
500. 00 58. 48 114. 67 22.93 77.07
600. 00 68. 62 93. 47 15. 58 84.42

10, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
7, 000. 00 987.93 1, 238. 28 17. 69 82. 31
1, 000. 00 78. 00 208. 00 20. 80 79. 20
100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

32, 689. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00

474, 373. 00 136, 020. 21 143, 779. 42 30.31 69. 69
127, 575. 00 10, 631. 25 31, 893.75 25.00 75. 00
73, 825.00 6, 152. 03 18, 775. 80 25. 43 74.57
0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

2, 500. 00 307.50 1,770.00 70. 80 29. 20
500. 00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 100. 00

15, 600. 00 1, 267.42 3,884. 66 24.90 75.10
12, 084. 00 1, 003. 28 3,029.03 25. 07 74.93
49, 210. 00 4,040.01 12,312.58 25.02 74.98
500. 00 0. 00 138. 98 27. 80 72.20

5, 000. 00 0. 00 5,094. 12 101. 88 (1.88)
150. 00 538. 69 597. 69 398. 46 (298. 46)

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00

100. 00 0. 00 771. 64 771. 64 (671. 64)
400. 00 30. 24 133. 30 33.33 66. 68

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

800. 00 0.00 1, 600. 75 200. 09 (100. 09)

2, 000. 00 0. 00 2,231.66 111.58 (11.58)
0. 00 0. 00 916. 38 0. 00 0. 00

2, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

COWP SOFTWARE - ADM N



Elkton School District 05-3

12/09/2016 10:34 AM
Account

22
22
22
22
22
22

1221
1221
1221
1221
1221
1221

1221

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222
1222

1222
22 1223 000 373
22 1223 000 399
1223
22 1224 000 319
22 1224 000 334
1224
22 1226 000 313
22 1226 000 334
22 1226 000 399
22 1226 000 411
1226
22 2129 000 313
2129
22 2134 000 111

Nunber

000
030
030
030
031
031

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

479
411
412
421
411
412

111
119
120
121
210
220
230
250
315
323
334
399
411
412
479

Account Description

M NOR EQUI PNVENT

SPED ELEMENTARY
SPED ELEMENTARY TECH
TEXTBOOKS- ELEM

SPED JH & HS

JR H & HS TECH

PROGRAMS/ M LD TO MODERATE DI SA

SPED SEVERE CERTI FI ED
SUMMVER SCHOOL SALARY
SUBSTI TUTES

SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS
QASI

RETI REMENT

HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE
DUES & REG STRATI ON FEES
REPAI RS & MI'NCE

TRAVEL

PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
SPED SEVERE SUPPLI ES
SEVERE SPED TECH

M NOR EQUI PMENT

PROGRAMS SEVERE DI SABI LI TI ES

OUR OF DI ST TU TI ON
OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES

I NSTRUCTI ON OUT- OF- DI ST

PROFESSI ONAL & TECH SERV
TRAVEL

RESI DENTI AL PROGRANMS

PAYMENTS TO CO- OPS

TRAVEL - PRESCHOOL STUDENT
EC- PROFESSI ONAL SERV

SPED EC SUPPLI ES

EARLY CHI LDHOOD (3-5)
PAYMENTS TO CO- OPS BY SCHOOLS
OTHER GUI DANCE SERVI CES

NURSE SALARY

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 18
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

3, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

297, 044. 00 23,970. 42 83, 150. 34 27.99 72.01
29, 210. 00 2,098. 12 6, 294. 36 21.55 78. 45
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

200. 00 0. 00 172.50 86. 25 13.75

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

2, 250. 00 159. 23 490. 88 21.82 78.18
1, 755. 00 125. 89 377. 67 21.52 78. 48
5, 600. 00 409.51 1, 228.73 21.94 78. 06
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

1, 000. 00 0. 00 54.79 5.48 94.52
0. 00 0. 00 231.00 0. 00 0. 00

200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
40, 815. 00 2,792.75 8, 849. 93 21.68 78. 32
45, 000. 00 5, 036. 94 15, 110. 82 33.58 66. 42
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

45, 000. 00 5, 036. 94 15, 110. 82 33.58 66. 42
12, 000. 00 2,390.02 11, 190. 00 93. 25 6. 75
0. 00 0. 00 540. 00 0. 00 0. 00

12, 000. 00 2,390. 02 11, 730. 00 97.75 2.25
3, 050. 00 253. 03 1,518. 18 49.78 50. 22
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

3, 050. 00 253. 03 1,518. 18 49.78 50. 22
275.00 20. 05 120. 30 43. 75 56. 25
275.00 20.05 120. 30 43. 75 56. 25
32,025. 00 2,668. 52 8, 190. 66 25.58 74.42



Elkton School District 05-3 BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 19
12/09/2016 10:34 AM Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Account Nunber Account Description Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %

Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng
22 2134 000 120 SUBSTI TUTES 150. 00 140. 00 140. 00 93. 33 6. 67
22 2134 000 210 QOASI 2,465. 00 212.59 630. 51 25.58 74.42
22 2134 000 220 RETI REMENT 1, 922. 00 158. 24 485. 83 25.28 74.72
22 2134 000 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 7,371.00 614. 27 1,843. 11 25.00 75. 00
22 2134 000 315 DUES & REG STRATI ON FEES 150. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
22 2134 000 334 TRAVEL 150. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
22 2134 000 399 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 100. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2134 NURSI NG SERVI CES 44, 333. 00 3,793.62 11, 290. 11 25. 47 74.53
22 2139 000 319 NURSI NG SERVI CES 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
2139 HEALTH SERVI CES 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
22 2142 000 313 PAYMENTS TO CO OPS 4, 650. 00 382. 35 2,294.10 49. 34 50. 66
2142 PSYCOLOJ CAL SERVI CES 4, 650. 00 382.35 2,294.10 49. 34 50. 66
22 2152 000 313 PAYMENTS TO CO OPS 10, 000. 00 796. 88 6, 544. 03 65. 44 34.56
2152 SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVI CES 10, 000. 00 796. 88 6, 544. 03 65. 44 34.56
22 2171 000 313 PAYMENTS TO CO OPS 2, 800. 00 227.46 1, 364.76 48. 74 51. 26
2171 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 2, 800. 00 227. 46 1, 364.76 48. 74 51. 26
22 2172 000 313 PAYMENTS TO CO OPS 4, 500. 00 368. 69 2,212.14 49. 16 50. 84
2172 OCCUPATI ONAL THERAPY 4, 500. 00 368. 69 2,212. 14 49. 16 50. 84
22 2710 000 111 SPED ADM NI STRATI ON 5, 500. 00 458. 33 1, 374.99 25.00 75. 00
22 2710 000 210 OASI 420. 84 35. 07 105. 21 25.00 75. 00
22 2710 000 220 RETI REMENT 328. 56 27.50 82.50 25.11 74.89
22 2710 000 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 56. 60 4.23 12.73 22.49 77.51
2710 ADM NI STRATI VE- SP ED 6, 306. 00 525. 13 1, 575. 43 24.98 75. 02
22 2713 000 111 COGNI TI VE DI SABI LI TY 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00
22 2713 000 210 OASI 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
22 2713 000 220 RETI REMENT 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
22 2713 000 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
2713 COGNI TI VE DI SABI LI TY 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
22 2716 000 111 MULTI PLE DI SABI LI TY 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
22 2716 000 210 OASI 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
22 2716 000 220 RETI REMENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
22 2716 000 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
2716 MULTI PLE DI SABI LI TI ES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
22 2720 000 111 SPEECH | MPAI RVENTS 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
22 2720 000 210 QOASI 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
22 2720 000 220 RETI REMENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
22 2720 000 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00



Elkton School District 05-3
12/09/2016 10:34 AM

Account Nunber Account Description

2720 SPEECH LANGUAGE | MPAI RVENTS

22 2730 000 332 M LEAGE PAI D TO PARENTS
2730 TRANSPORTATI ON- SP ED

22 2739 000 114 SPED TRANSPORTATI ON

22 2739 000 210 QASI

22 2739 000 332 M LEACE PAI D TO PARENTS
22 2739 401 413 VEHI CLE GAS

2739 DEAF

22 2759 000 319 DEAF- | NTERPRETER/ SI GNER
22 2759 000 334 TRAVEL

2759 DEAF- OTHER SERVI CES

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 20
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 1,176.00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 1,176.00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

3, 600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

3, 600. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00



Elkton School District 05-3 BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 21
12/09/2016 10:34 AM Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Account Nunber Account Description Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

24 PENSI ON FUND
24 1110 000 AD VALOREM TAXES 51, 276. 00 28, 448. 41 29, 976. 56 58. 46 41. 54
24 1111 000 MOBI LE HOVE TAXES 100. 00 76. 37 92.21 92.21 7.79
24 1120 000 PRI OR YEARS TAXES 45. 00 10. 96 21.49 47.76 52.24
24 1190 000 PENALTI ES AND | NTEREST ON TAX 50. 00 14. 46 19. 60 39. 20 60. 80
24 1510 000 EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
24 1990 000 OTHER 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
24 2200 000 STATE AID IN LI EU OF PROPERTY 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
24 3113 000 W ND FARM TAXES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
24 3119 000 OTHER STATE AID 1191 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
51, 471. 00 28, 550. 20 30, 109. 86 58. 50 41. 50
24 1111 000 111 ER | NCENTI VE PAY 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
24 1111 000 220 RETI REMENT 5, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
1111 ELEMENTARY 5, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
24 1121 000 220 RETI REMENT 1, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
1121 JUNI OR HI GH 1, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
24 1131 000 111 ER | NCENTI VE PAY 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
24 1131 000 220 RETI REMENT 11, 471. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
1131 HI GH SCHOOL 11, 471. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
24 1141 000 220 RETI REMENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
1141 JK PRE SCHOOL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
24 2122 000 220 RETI REMENT 1, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2122 COUNSELI NG 1, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
24 2134 000 220 RETI REMVENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
2134 NURSI NG SERVI CES 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
24 2227 000 220 RETI REMENT 1, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2227 TECHNOLOGY | N SCHOOL 1, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
24 2321 000 220 RETI REMVENT 6, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2321 SUPERI NTENDENT OFFI CE 6, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
24 2410 000 220 RETI REMVENT 4, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2410 PRI NCI PAL' S OFFI CE 4, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
24 2529 000 220 RETI REMVENT 1, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
2529 FI SCAL SERVI CES 1, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
24 2549 000 220 RETI REMVENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
2549 OTHER OPER. & MAINT - PLANT SE 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
24 2559 000 220 RETI REMENT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
2559 OTHER PUPI L TRANS SERVI CES 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
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24 4500 000 150 EARLY RETI REMENT PAYMENT 21, 000. 00 0.00 17, 400. 00 82. 86 17.14
24 4500 000 210 QOASI 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
24 4500 000 315 DUES & REG STRATI ON FEES 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
24 4500 000 399 PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
4500 EARLY RETI REMENT PAYMENT 21, 000. 00 0.00 17, 400. 00 82. 86 17. 14
24 6100 000 220 RETI REMENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
6100 CO CURRI CULAR - MALE 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
24 6200 000 220 RETI REMENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
6200 CO CURRI CULAR - FEMALE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
24 6550 000 220 RETI REMENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
6550 TRANSPORTATI ON FOR CO CURR 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
24 6900 000 220 RETI REMENT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
6900 COMBI NED CO- CURR ACTI VI TI ES 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
24 8110 000 690 OPERATI NG TRANSFER OUT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
8110 OPERATI NG TRANSFER OUT 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

32
32
32

1110
1111
1120
1190
1510
1990
2200
2900
3113
3119
5110

5000
5000
5000

5000
32 8110 000 690
8110

Nunber

1997 BOND
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000 611
000 612
000 613

DEBT SERVI CE

Account Description

FUND

AD VALOREM TAXES

MOBI LE HOME TAXES

PRI OR YEARS TAXES

PENALTI ES AND | NTEREST ON TAX
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
OTHER

IN LI EU OF PROPERTY TAX
OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY
W ND FARM TAXES ( FY09)
OTHER STATE AID 1191
OPERATI NG TRANSFERS | N

REDEMPTI ON OF PRI NCI PAL
| NTEREST
DUES AND FEES

TRANSFER OQUT

COPERATI NG TRANSFER OUT
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Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0.00 7.29 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0.00 0. 00 7.29 0. 00 0. 00

80, 000. 00 0. 00 80, 000. 00 100. 00 0. 00

680. 00 0. 00 680. 00 100. 00 0. 00

500. 00 0.00 250. 00 50. 00 50. 00

81, 180. 00 0. 00 80, 930. 00 99. 69 0.31

63, 874. 04 0.00 0. 00 0.00 100. 00

63, 874. 04 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
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Account Nunber Account Description
51 FOOD SERVI CE

51 1610 000 SALES TO PUPI LS

51 1620 000 SALES TO ADULTS

51 1660 000 OTHER SALES

51 1690 000 M SC REV

51 3810 000 CASH RElI MBURSEMENT

51 4810 000 FEDERAL RElI MBURSEMENT
51 4820 000 DONATED FOCD

51 5110 000 OPERATI NG TRANSFER- | N

51 2569 000 114 KI TCHEN SALARY

51 2569 000 120 SUBSTI TUTES

51 2569 000 121 SI CK LEAVE AND PER DAYS
51 2569 000 210 OASI

51 2569 000 220 RETI REMENT

51 2569 000 230
51 2569 000 321
51 2569 000 323
51 2569 000 334
51 2569 000 399
51 2569 000 411
51 2569 000 412
51 2569 000 461
51 2569 000 462
51 2569 000 479 M NOR EQUI PMENT

51 2569 000 910 DEPRECI ATl ON- LOCAL FUNDS
2569 OTHER FOOD SERVI CES

HEALTH | NSURANCE
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
REPAI RS & MI'NCE

TRAVEL

PURCHASED SERVI CES
FOOD SERVI CE SUPPLI ES
FS TECH SUPPLI ES

FOOD PURCHASES- LUNCH
COVWODI TI ES

BUDGET SPENT WITH PERCENT PP Page: 24
Regular; Processing Month 11/2016 User ID: MOE
Budget to Date During Month YTD + % of %
Encunbr ances Budget Remai ni ng

67, 940. 00 8,801. 45 31, 931. 80 47. 00 53. 00

9, 000. 00 1,024. 45 3,861. 20 42. 90 57.10

2, 000. 00 135. 45 476. 35 23.82 76.18

500. 00 0.00 69. 60 13.92 86. 08

1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

68, 500. 00 8,703.70 22,564. 94 32.94 67. 06

13, 500. 00 2,531.19 4,392. 36 32.54 67. 46

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

162, 440. 00 21, 196. 24 63, 296. 25 38. 97 61. 03

65, 000. 00 5,745. 41 18, 702. 94 28.77 71.23

750. 00 0. 00 35.55 4.74 95. 26

300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

5, 030. 00 416. 30 1, 358.19 27.00 73.00

3, 600. 00 305. 83 1, 005. 49 27.93 72.07

20, 000. 00 1, 619. 66 5, 267. 49 26. 34 73. 66

1, 400. 00 119. 50 450. 41 32. 17 67. 83

1, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

100. 00 0. 00 94. 92 94. 92 5.08

2, 000. 00 0. 00 45. 00 2.25 97.75

1, 500. 00 99. 86 1, 136.92 75.79 24.21

0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

48, 000. 00 5,514. 32 28,706. 74 59. 81 40. 19

11, 000. 00 1, 327. 67 3,970.94 36. 10 63. 90

1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

1, 260. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00

162, 440. 00 15, 148. 55 60, 774. 59 37.41 62. 59
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53 OTHER ENTERPRI SE FUNDS
53 1316 000 CHARGE FOR DRI VER S ED COURSE 6, 500. 00 0. 00 230. 00 3.54 96. 46
6, 500. 00 0.00 230. 00 3.54 96. 46
53 3900 000 111 DRI VER EDUCATI ON 4,435. 00 0. 00 360. 00 8.12 91. 88
53 3900 000 210 OASI 230. 00 0.00 27.54 11.97 88. 03
53 3900 000 220 RETI REMENT 235. 00 0.00 21. 60 9.19 90. 81
53 3900 000 230 HEALTH | NSURANCE 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
53 3900 000 399 PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 1, 000. 00 0.00 766. 95 76.70 23.31
53 3900 000 411 DRI VER EDUCATI ON 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
53 3900 401 413 VEHI CLE GAS 600. 00 0.00 270.79 45. 13 54. 87
3900 OTHER COVMUNI TY SERVI CE 6, 500. 00 0.00 1, 446. 88 22.26 77.74
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Grand Tot al :

Account

Description
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9, 566, 968. 04 1,194, 210. 18 2,844,477.59 29.73 70. 27
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